
2021/2022 2022/2023 2023/2024 2024/2025 2025/2026 2026/2027 Increase
Actual Actual Actual Actual Budget Request (Decrease)

Property Taxes
001-R3111002 Interest/Lien Fees 317,059          208,828          224,522          303,105             200,000              200,000             -                        
001-R3111003 Motor Vehicle Supplemental 623,631          616,221          586,429          609,451             525,000              525,000             -                        

Total Property Taxes 940,690$        825,048$        810,951$        912,556$           725,000$            725,000$            -                        

Licenses & Permits
001-R3200002 Health 43,809            38,500            38,260            45,200               40,000                45,000               5,000                    
001-R3200003 Zoning Board of Appeals 9,632              7,224              7,568              6,708                 12,000                7,000                 (5,000)                   
001-R3200004 Zoning 33,117            29,786            34,699            30,400               43,650                43,650               -                        
001-R3200005 Building 290,578          320,074          365,595          368,796             361,000              375,000             14,000                  
001-R3200006 Inland Wetlands 9,233              5,727              5,621              7,182                 5,000                  5,000                 -                        
001-R3200007 Planning 100                 200                 -                  100                    -                      -                     -                        
001-R3200008 Enviro Enforcement 10,204            7,126              7,876              3,638                 7,500                  7,500                 -                        
001-R3200009 Public Works Fees 5,200              3,300              5,300              3,900                 3,000                  3,000                 -                        
001-R3200010 Fire Marshal Fees 4,810              5,065              4,470              9,985                 10,000                15,000               5,000                    
001-R3200099 Other Licenses & Permits 10,580            14,080            9,956              10,525               10,000                10,000               -                        

Total Licenses & Permits 417,263          431,082          479,345          486,434             492,150              511,150             19,000                  

Intergovernmental
001-R3300009 Veterans Exemption 16,123            15,920            15,356            14,900               16,000                10,000               (6,000)                   
001-R3300033/29 Emergency MGMT / DEEP Grant 16,690            -                  7,003              10,227               -                      6,768                 6,768                    
001-R3300034 Municipal Stabilization Grant 265,666          265,666          265,666          265,666             265,666              265,666             -                        
001-R3300058 Municipal CRF Program -                  -                  -                  -                    -                      -                     -                        
001-R3303001 Town Aid Road 275,459          271,613          271,360          271,360             271,360              361,814             90,454                  
001-R3303007 Aid to Elderly Relief 1,555              1,694              1,833              2,112                 1,800                  1,800                 -                        
001-R3303009 Judicial 4,010              6,378              2,895              1,200                 2,000                  2,000                 -                        
001-R3303013 PILOT - State Property 14,016            19,563            16,217            17,430               18,239                18,000               (239)                      
001-R3303015 Municipal Revenue Sharing 1,149              1,149              -                  1,149                 1,200                  1,200                 -                        
001-R3303016 Motor Vehicle Reimbursement -                  1,796              448,977             740,943              -                     (740,943)               
001-R3303020 FEMA 26,042            -                  -                  -                    -                      -                     -                        
001-R3303030 Municipal Aid Funding 4,981              274,340          344,509          -                    -                      -                     -                        
001-R3305012 LOCIP 78,686            74,613            116,631          113,973             116,761              116,631             (130)                      
001-R3305025 Controlling Int Transfer Tax -                  -                  -                  -                    -                      -                     -                        
001-R3305053 Education ECS 3,424,531       3,491,276       3,502,413       3,451,412          3,210,037           3,481,120           271,083                
001-R3305056 Special Education 351,000          651,000          651,000          800,184             685,000              430,000             (255,000)               

Total Intergovernmental 4,479,907       5,073,211       5,196,678       5,398,591          5,329,006           4,694,999           (634,007)               
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Local Revenues
001-R3400001 Interest Income 128,866          1,387,423       1,852,908       1,530,960          750,000              700,000             (50,000)                 
001-R3402012 Senior Services Programs 20,801            25,882            28,577            27,721               24,000                24,000               -                        
001-R3404005 Town Clerk Receipts 137,396          84,167            76,520            86,151               80,000                85,000               5,000                    
001-R3404999 Town Engineer 7,325              9,861              4,141              1,187                 10,000                2,000                 (8,000)                   
001-R3410199 Other Local Revenue 21,008            1,923              1,870              419                    10,226                1,500                 (8,726)                   
001-R3415004 Real Estate Conveyance 410,781          301,838          226,484          300,773             236,000              250,000             14,000                  
001-R3415014 CIRMA Equity Distribution 39,147            -                  500                 40,070               500                     20,000               19,500                  
001-R3416011 Telephone Line Access 18,190            21,613            31,779            35,561               20,000                30,000               10,000                  
001-R3420009 Student Tuition 433,361          383,997          437,456          482,542             546,975              540,000             (6,975)                   
001-R3421010 Sale of Equipment/Property -                  4,000              22,950            80                      500                     3,000                 2,500                    
001-R3422006 Police Private Duty 32,290            61,411            33,762            26,515               32,000                30,000               (2,000)                   
001-R3422007 EMS/Paramedic Billings 259,654          317,166          264,466          327,529             275,000              265,000             (10,000)                 
001-R3400006 Gain on Investment -                  -                  57,787            -                    -                      -                     -                        
001-R3413019 Private Grants -                  -                  500                 -                    -                      -                     -                        
001-R3300033 FEMA -                  -                  -                  -                    -                      -                     -                        

Total Local Revenues 1,508,818       2,599,281       3,039,701       2,859,506          1,985,201           1,950,500           (34,701)                 

Total Non-Tax Revenue 7,346,678       8,928,621       9,526,674       9,657,086          8,531,357           7,881,649           (649,708)               

1,581,943       598,053          130,412             (1,125,729)          (649,708)            
21.53% 6.70% 1.37% -11.66% -7.62%


